

Community Police Review Commission Memorandum

City of Arts & Innovation

TO: COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW COMMISSION DATE: AUGUST 28, 2018

FROM: OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER WARDS: ALL

SUBJECT: INDEPENDENT CASE REVIEW AND ANALYSIS FROM MICHAEL T BUMCROT CONSULTING FOR OFFICER INVOLVED DEATH FOR P18-136590 – D RUSSELL

ISSUE:

Receive the independent case review and analysis from Michael T. Bumcrot Consulting for the Officer Involved Death case for P18-136590 – D. Russell.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Community Police Review Commission receive the independent case review and analysis from Michael T. Bumcrot Consulting for the Officer Involved Death case for P18-136590 – D. Russell.

BACKGROUND:

Riverside City Charter, Article VII. Appointive Boards and Commissions, Sec. 810. Community Police Review Commission states:

There shall be a Community Police Review Commission, which shall have the power and duty to:

(d) Review and investigate the death of any individual arising out of or in connection with actions of a police officer, regardless of whether a complaint regarding such death has been filed.

DISCUSSION:

Independent Investigator, Michael T. Bumcrot, will present the attached analysis for the Officer Involved Death case for P18-136590 – D. Russell.

Approved by: Carlie Myers, Deputy City Manager/CPRC Manager

Attachment: Report of Investigation